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NB: Winter & Summer Vacation of short duration (approx.) of 7 to 10 days will be given by the administration.
*Religious holidays are subject to sighting/phases of the moon. Tentative dates of examinations - Please turn over.
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web: www.puc.ac.bd, e-mail: info@puc.ac.bd, www.facebook.com/PremierUniversityChittagong

%16 September, Monday (1 Day)

Day ,
# 26 August, Monday (1 Day) The Holy Janmashtami

The Holy Eid-E-Milad-Un-Nabi
* 11 October, Friday to 14 October, Monday (04 Days)
The Holy Durga Puja
*16 October, Wednesday (1 Day)
The Holy Probarona Purnima
#14 December, Saturday (1 Day)
The Intellectuals Martyr Day
*15 December, Sunday (1 Day)
Death Anniversery of The Founder of Premier
University Athaj A B M Mohiuddin Chowdhury
*16 December, Monday (1 Day) The Victory Day
* 25 December, Wednesday (1 Day)
- The Holy Chnstmas Day

* OFFICE HOLIDAYS

* (9 February, Friday (1 Day) The Holy Shab-E-Miraj
%14 Pebruary, Wednesday (1 Day)
- The Holy Saraswati Puja
*21 February, Wednesday (1 Day)
International Mother Language Day
# 26 February, Monday (1 Day)
 The Holy Shab-E-Barat
*17 March, Sunday (1 Day)
Birthday of Father of The Nation
* 26 March, Tuesday (1 Day) Independence Day
# 31 March, Sunday (1day) The Holy Easter Sunday
* 05 April, Friday to 14 April, Sunday (10 Days)
The Holy Jumatul Bidah, The Holy Shab-E-Qadar,

~ The Holy Eid-Ul-Fitr and Pohela Boishakh

* 01 May, Wednesday (1 Day) May Day
*22 May, Wednesday (1 Day)
The Holy Buddha Purnima
* 14 June, Friday to 18 June, Tuesday (05 Days)
The Holy Eid-Ul-Adha
17 July, Wednesday (1 Day) The Holy Ashura
*15 August, Thursday (1 Day)
National Mourning Day
# 26 August, Monday (1 Day) The Holy Janmashtami
#16 September, Monday (1 Day)
The Holy Eid-E-Milad-Un-Nabi
%11 October, Friday to 13 October, Sunday (03 Days)
The Holy Durga Puja
#16 October, Wednesday (1 Day)
The Holy Probarona Purnima =
*16 December, Monday (1 Day) The Victory Day
# 25 December, Wednesday (1 Day)




